### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name      | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| Fan ZHANG | 12/02/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Daimler AG          |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | Mercedesstrasse 137 |
| City:           | Stuttgart           |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY             |
| Postal Code:    | D-70327             |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29371296 |  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038739.25077US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen W. Palan

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=25077Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 025868 FRAME: 0830

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137 D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany

|  | D-10021 Studies   | art, Germany  |   |
|--|---|---|---|
| (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right<br>his invention relating to:   | t, title and interest for th  | e United States, its t  | erritories and possessions in and to  |
|  | Wheel or W  | heel Cover  |   |
| as set forth in his United States P  | atent Application (check  | one):   |   |
| executed concurrence on the executed on the executed on the executed on the executed concurrence on the executed c |   |   |   |
| to any and all Letters Patent of including any and all reissues or representatives and assigns to the  | the United States which<br>extensions thereof, to be l<br>e full end of the term or   | may issue on any suc<br>neld and enjoyed by sa<br>terms for which any a   | or continuations thereof and in and the application or for said invention, and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal and all such Letters Patent may be igned had this Assignment not been  |
| Each of the undersigned hereby a issue any and all such Letters Pat  |   |   | S. Patent and Trademark Office to<br>s in accordance herewith;  |
|  |   |   | imbered right to sell and assign the cute any document or instrument in   |
| representatives or assigns all info<br>will execute and deliver any pape<br>lawful acts deemed necessary or<br>perfect title to said invention, to<br>Letters Patent which may be gran   | rmation known to him re-<br>rs, make all rightful oath<br>desirable by said ASSIG<br>said application including<br>nted therefor or thereon,<br>t said ASSIGNEE, its su | lating to said inventions, testify in any legal NEE, its successors, g divisions and continuincluding reissues or accessors, legal representations. | aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal<br>n or patent application and that he<br>l proceedings and perform all other<br>legal representatives or assigns to<br>mustions thereof and to any and all<br>extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its<br>sentatives or assigns in obtaining, |
|  | urther identification whic  | h may be necessary o  | P, or any partner thereof, the power desirable to comply with the rules   |
|  |   |   |   |
| Signature:   | Fan ZHANG   |   | 02,12,20/0  |
| Inventor one:  | Fan ZHANG   |   | DATE  |
|  |   |   |   |

Page I of 1